Acute Patient Days 2,532 2,430 2,388 2,430

Long-Term Care Patient Days 317 313 317 313

Outpatient Visits (incl. Physicians) 26,040 26,776 25,423 26,776

Virtual Visits (incl. Telehealth) 1,578 1,372 1,569 1,372

Emergency Room Visits 1,874 1,905 1,755 1,905

Surgeries and Procedures (1) 674 635 607 635

Acute Average Daily Census (Actual) 6,936 6,659 6,544 6,659

Providence Health Plan Members 668 680 668 680
(1) Includes standardization of metrics from implementation of system-wide ERP system in July 2022.

On a pro forma basis, operating revenues increased 4 percent for the fiscal year ended December 31,
2022, compared to the same period in 2021. Net patient service revenues (pro forma) were $20.1 billion for the
fiscal year ended December 31, 2022, compared to $19.3 billion in 2021. Hospital revenues grew 3 percent
compared to prior year, and Health Plans and Accountable Care revenues grew 10 percent, Physician and
outpatient revenues grew 6 percent, and diversified revenues grew 20 percent compared to the prior year.

Providence’s operating revenues by state are presented on an as reported and pro forma basis for the
periods indicated (footnotes appear beneath last table):

Alaska $912 $946 $912 $946

Washington 7,358 7,604 7,358 7,604

Montana 475 488 475 488

Oregon 5,344 5,660 5,344 5,660

California (1) 9,855 8,617 8,115 8,617

Texas/New Mexico 1,154 1,189 1,154 1,189

Total Revenues from Contracts with Customers 25,098 24,504 23,358 24,504

Other Revenues (2) 2,230 1,930 2,054 1,930

Total Operating Revenues $27,328 $26,434 $25,412 $26,434

13PUBLIC Compassus_Notice_00661

Providence’s operating revenues by line of business are presented on an as reported and pro forma
basis for the periods indicated:

Hospitals (1), (3) $17,614 $16,633 $16,195 $16,633

Health Plans and Accountable Care 2,580 2,827 2,580 2,827

Physician and Outpatient Activities 3,234 3,164 2,975 3,164

Long-Term Care, Home Care, and Hospice 1,315 1,380 1,301 1,380

Other Services 355 500 307 500

Total Revenues from Contracts with Customers 25,098 24,504 23,358 24,504

Other Revenues (2) 2,230 1,930 2,054 1,930

Total Operating Revenues $27,328 $26,434 $25,412 $26,434

Providence’s operating revenues by payor are presented on an as reported and pro forma basis for the
periods indicated:

Commercial $12,350 $11,134 $10,719 $11,134

Medicare 8,722 8,998 8,382 8,998

Medicaid (1) 3,645 3,590 3,566 3,590

Self-pay and Other 381 782 691 782

[…]

(1) As of December 31, 2022, there were no remaining CMS advanced payments outstanding, compared with $1.0 billion as of

December 31, 2021.

Providence maintains a long-term investment portfolio comprised of operating and foundation
investment assets. Providence’s target asset allocation for the long-term portfolio, by general asset class, is
presented for the periods indicated:

Cash and Cash Equivalents 0% 0%

Domestic and International Equities 45% 42%

Debt Securities 40% 38%

Other Securities 15% 20%

15PUBLIC Compassus_Notice_00663

Providence’s financial ratios are presented on an as reported and pro forma basis for the periods
indicated:

Total Debt to Capitalization % 30.6 44.1 34.1 44.1

Cash to Debt Ratio % 200.7 117.7 172.4 117.7

Days Cash on Hand (1) 191 129 161 129

Maximum Annual Debt Service 414 493 386 493

Cash to Net Assets Ratio 0.89 0.93 0.89 0.93
(1) Days Cash on Hand, a measure of cash in relation to monthly operating expenses, is calculated as follows: (unrestricted cash &

investments) / (total operating expenses – depreciation and amortization expenses)/days outstanding during the periods).

Providence’s capitalization is presented on an as reported and pro forma basis for the periods indicated:

Long-Term Indebtedness $6,915 $7,772 $6,368 $7,772

Less: Current Portion of Long-Term Debt 81 166 79 166

Net Long-Term Debt 6,834 7,606 6,289 7,606

Net Assets – Without Donor Restrictions 15,911 10,204 12,512 10,204

Total Capitalization $22,745 $17,810 $18,801 $17,810

Long-Term Debt to Capitalization % 30.0 42.7 33.5 42.7

Providence’s coverage of Maximum Annual Debt Service (“MADS”) on indebtedness is not a defined
concept under the Master Indenture, nor Providence’s other credit documents. MADS coverage is presented on
an as reported and pro forma basis for the periods indicated:

Income Available for Debt Service:

Excess (Deficit) of Revenues Over Expenses $518 $(6,122) $53 $(6,122)

Less: Unrealized (Gain) Loss on Trading Securities (601) 1,204 (315) 1,204

Plus: Loss (Gain) on Extinguishment of Debt 3 (20) 3 (20)

Plus: Loss on Pension Settlement Costs and Other 19 18 19 18

Plus: Loss on Disaffiliation - 3,408 - 3,408

Plus: Restructuring Costs and Other - 247 - 247

Plus: Depreciation 1,094 929 987 929

Plus: Interest and Amortization 312 352 285 352

Total $1,345 $16 $1,032 $16

MADS $414 $493 $386 $493

MADS Coverage 3.25x 0.03x 2.67x 0.03x

16PUBLIC Compassus_Notice_00664

Providence serves as the parent and corporate member of PH&S and SJHS. Providence was created
in connection with the combination of the multi-state health care systems of PH&S and the SJHS, which was
effective on July 1, 2016 (the “Combination”). Providence has been determined to be an organization that is
exempt from federal income taxation under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Prior to the
Combination, the sole corporate member of PH&S was Providence Ministries, which acted through its sponsors,

[…]

operating revenues, and total assets attributable to the Obligated Group Members were approximately 81
percent and 82 percent, respectively, of Providence’s totals. Refer to Exhibit 7 for supplementary information
on the Obligated Group Members.

Providence is the Obligated Group Agent under the Master Indenture. Under the Master Indenture, debt
incurred or secured through the issuance of Obligations under the Master Indenture are the responsibility, jointly
and severally, of the Obligated Group Members. Pursuant to the Master Indenture, Obligated Group Members
may be added to and withdrawn from the Obligated Group under certain conditions described in the Master
Indenture. Indebtedness evidenced or secured by obligations issued under the Master Indenture is solely the
obligation of the Obligated Group, and such obligations are not guaranteed by, or are the liabilities of, Sisters of
Providence, Mother Joseph Province, any other Province of the Sisters of Providence, Sisters of St. Joseph of
Orange, the Roman Catholic Church, or any affiliate of Providence that is not an Obligated Group Member.

18PUBLIC Compassus_Notice_00666

The Obligated Group’s key volume indicators are presented on an as reported and pro forma basis for
the periods indicated:

Obligated Group

Inpatient Admissions 438 406 405 406

Acute Adjusted Admissions (1) 890 834 823 834

Acute Patient Days 2,433 2,338 2,294 2,338

Long-Term Care Patient Days 303 305 303 305

Outpatient Visits (incl. Physicians) 21,669 21,636 21,118 21,636

Emergency Room Visits 1,792 1,809 1,674 1,809

Surgeries and Procedures (1) 506 506 491 506

Acute Average Daily Census (Actual) 6,665 6,405 6,285 6,405
(1) Includes standardization of metrics from implementation of system-wide ERP system in July 2022.

The Obligated Group’s capitalization is presented on an as reported and pro forma basis for the
periods indicated:

Obligated Group

Long-Term Indebtedness $6,603 $7,477 $6,094 $7,477

Less: Current Portion of Long-Term Debt 70 156 68 156

Net Long-Term Debt 6,533 7,321 6,026 7,321

Net Assets – Without Donor Restrictions 13,133 7,986 10,137 7,986

Total Capitalization $19,666 $15,307 $16,163 $15,307

Long-Term Debt to Capitalization % 33.2 47.8 37.3 47.8

Providence is compliant with the Historical Debt Service Coverage covenant for the Obligated Group
pursuant to the terms of the Master Indenture. Providence’s historical debt service coverage ratio is presented
on an as reported and pro forma basis for the periods indicated:

Obligated Group

Income Available for Debt Service Before Restructuring
Costs

$1,718 $553 $1,492 $553

Debt Service Requirements for Outstanding Funded
Indebtedness:

Scheduled Principal Payments 70 46 68 46

Interest Expense 247 258 225 258

Total Debt Service Requirements (1) $317 $304 $293 $304

Historical Debt Service Coverage Ratio 5.4x 1.8x 5.1x 1.8x